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EXPEN ITURES

Expenditures for the month of July totoled 94,21 4,354 or 16.437o of budget. Selectmen's
budget expenditures mode up $ 1,930,1 l8 of thetolol. This spending is2j.8S%of
budget os of theendof July2021 comporedlo 16.987" os of July2020ond 24.01% ot
July 2019 month end. The higher expenditure is due the retirement fund contribulion
mode in October versus July lost fiscol yeor. First quorter poyments to Essex Librory,
lnsuronce, ond 9i l-services os well os the semi-onnuol Fire Deportment distribution ond
onnuol pension distribution ond bond poyment oll hit the budget during July cousing
our spending to oppeor high ot the front end of the fiscol yeor. Boord of Finonce
reflects o negotive bolonce os the Elementory School reimbursed the Town for their
portion of Audit Fees not yet invoiced by Mohoney Sobol.

A seporote report will be distributed to summorize ihe use of Americon Rescue plon Act
Funds os it is being trocked in the Gront Fund (026).
p

GENERAI. FUND
Finonciol Reporl
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REVENUES

The current property tox deposits for July 2021 totoled $l 1,773,727 which is o collection
role of 48.95%. Additionol "on time" poyments through August Sih totoled $1 ,231 ,100. As
shown in the chort below, tox collections ore storting off strong compored to prior

As of .July month-end, the YTD totol tox collections were $l 1,858,798 or 48.90% ot the
fiscol yeor totol which is slightly below the 49.14% of the prior yeor. lnterest ond Liens
were robust ond significontly obove prior yeor collections in July. As in prior yeors, the
only stote ond federol revenue received included circuit court fees. ln Locol Revenue,
Town Clerk Fees ($l 7,191) ond Conveyonce Toxes (919,945) continue to be strong into
this new fiscol yeor. Miscelloneous receipts consist primorily of the equity distribution
from CIRMA totoling $12,433.



TOWN OF ESSEX
July 2021

YTD Revenue Financials
Fiscal Year
202L-2022

Budget
Revenue YTD

as ot 7l3!2r
TAX COLTECTION

Property Taxes

Prior Years (Delinquent) Prop. Taxes

lnterest and Lien Fees

TOTALTAX COLLECTION

STATE & FEDERAT AGENCIES

Vetera ns Tax Relief
Access Line Tax Share

State Ed ucation Grants
Town Aid Road Fund Grant
LoCIP

Circuit Court Fines

Grants in Lieu of Taxes

Municipal Grant in Aid

Miscellaneous State and Federal

LOCAL REVENUES

lnterest on Temporary Fu nds

Miscellaneous Perm its

Transfer Station Fees

Building Permits
Zoning Permits

Zoning Board of Appeals
Planning Commission
Conveyance Tax

Park & Recreation Fees

Miscellaneous Receipts

Town Clerk Fees

lnland Wetlands Perm its
M IRA Fees/Regional Recycling

H ealth Department Fees

Local PILOT

TOTAL LOCAL REVENUES

24,25L,775 11,858,798 t2,392,977 48.90%
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66,518
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0
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0

72,L07
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24,847

3,347
71,763

t25,290
7,100
2,t60
2,500

90,055
2,OOO

L2,893
97,809

7,440
61,923
7,500

35,000

O.6to/o

4.37%
3.55%

-O.23o/o

o.ooo/o

0.0Oo/o

O.OOo/o

78.t3%
o.o0%

48.430/o

14.95o/o

O.OOo/o

0.L2%

o.000/o

fio.oo%
503,200 52,t72 551,028 8.65%

290,794 290,794

2s,653,sr.5 L3,742,345 46.43%

0

TOTAL REVENUES ALL SOURCES It,gLt,L7O

Balance to be
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oa
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YTD

TOTAL STATE & FEDERAL AGENCIES
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62,000
7,500
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UNASSIGNED FUND DECREASE
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Town of Essex
FY2021 -2022 Expenditures

as of July 31, 2021

249,A52 s
48,055

121,L55

1,330

\29,454

229,323

69,s00

742,272

3,460

108,300

12,r25

1,350

5,450

81,598

229,223

189,430

1,590

1,100

384,938

51,413

196,650

175,500

M7,454

190,000

29,800

19,700

123,649

160,057

68,546

101,949

255,180

287,234

432,252

934,452

20,825

7,OO0

1,850

74,250

31,700

244,U1

1,253,563

1,764,176

12,500

557,500

11,888 5

o

s,276

0

5,7L2

10,238

0

6,421

0
(10,929)

0

0

0

3,868

11,054

13,393

0

0

t93,772

2,82s

44,122

0

2r,90L

0

4,061

0

30,196

7,730

0

10,548

3,701

11,566

74,444

34,062

20,42s

2,200

0

175

26,661

65,475

787,716

524,197

0

2,4t5

231,974

48,065

121,880

1,330

723,734

219,08s

69,500

115,791

3,460

1t9,229

12,125

1,350

5,450

77,730

218,769

176,037

1,590

1,100

191,166

48,588

151,928

175,500

419,553

190,000

25,739

19,700

93,453

L52,327

68,546

91,401

251,479

275,664

3s3,808

900,390

0

4,800

1,850

L4,075

s,033

179,366

465,947

639,979

12,500

555,085

4.76%

0.00%

4.t5%

0.00%

4.4L%

4.46%

0.00%

3.52%

0.00%

-10.09%

0.oo%

0.00%

0.00%

4.74%

4.42%

1.07%

0.00%

0.00%

s0.34%

5.49%

22.14%

0.00%

4.96%

0.00%

13.63%

0.00%

24.42%

4.43%

0.@%

10.35%

1.45%

4.O3%

18.15%

3.65%

1@.00%

31.43%

o.@%

1.23%

u.t2/.
26.74%

62.83%

45.O3%

0.00%

o.43%

1,930,118 5,901,4a4 2r.85%

EDUCATION
Elementary School

Reg. SchoolOperatinB
7,467,401

8,960,s06

7,U2,592

7,495,085

10.42%

16.35%
TotalEducation..,.'.........1!i]!3@

TOTAL ESSEX EXPEND _s___t5EEE!_ l____3,?!1,!59_l__1l{39.tgl ____r!.43L
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Approved
21-22 gudget

Available
Balance % Used

SELECTMEN'S BUDGET
Seledmen Off ce

Elections

Assessor

Board of Assessment Appeals

Tax Collector

Finance Oepartment

LeSalServices

Town Clerk

Probate Court

Eoard of Finance

Conservation Commission

Planning commission

Zoning Board ofAppeals

BuildinS Department

CentralServices

Park & Recreation Dept.

lnland Wetlands Comm.

Park & Rec Comm.

Fire 0epartment

Fire Marshal

lnsurance

Resident Trooper

Police Services

Harbor Patrol

Emergency ManaSement

EmerSency 91.1

Health Department

Visiting Nurses

SocialServices

Transfer Station & Recycling

Land Use - Administrative

Libraries

HiShway Depart/Public Works

9-Town Transit

Tree Committee

Economic Development Comm.

Public Restaoom Facilities

Ambulance/EMT Services

TechnoloSy

DebtService-P&l
Employee Benefit5

AnimalControl

Capital & Non-Recurring

TotalSeledmen's Budget !!31 602

5

818,815

L,465,427

2,284,216 14,537.677 13.54%


